

Richland County Parks Commission

26136 Executive Ln Richland Center, WI 53581 Phone: 608-647-2100

Parks Commission Meeting Agenda April 6th, 2020 Amended 4/3/2020

The Richland County Parks Commission will meet **Monday April 6th, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. This meeting will be conducted via Webex -**

https://richlandcounty.my.webex.com/richlandcounty.my/j.php?MTID=m2073b5211168181f3e3b1 d132046f1fb / meeting number: 620 007 756 / Password: Richland Join by phone +1-408-418-9388 United States Toll / access code 620 007 756

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approve Agenda and Proof of Notification
- 3. Approve Minutes of March 2nd, 2020
- 4. Public Input
- 5. Bike Trail
 - A. Mowing bid review B. Trail Grant
- Rifle Range
 A. Possible closure
- 7. Viola Park
- 8. Rockbridge Park
- 9. Kayak Landing at State Hwy 80 & County Highway SR
- 10. Snowmobile Alliance
- 11. Snowmobile Grants
- 12. Boat Landings
- 13. Long Range Plan
- 14. Commission Member Reports
- 15. Other Business A. Review contracts
- 16. Bills
- 17. Set Next Meeting Date
- 18. Adjourn

Sincerely, Gary Peters ••• Gary Peters, Chairman Richland County Parks Commission

GP/tlc-b

CC: Victor Vlasak, Jeanetta Kirkpatrick, Richland Observer, WRCO, Steve Kohlstedt, Kerry Severson, Gary Peters, John Collins, Cindy Chicker, Gary Manning, Bradley Wegner, Candice Mortara, Heritage Parkway, Ben Southwick, County Corporation Counsel, Chris Carley, Snowmobile Alliance,